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‘ 1 CHAPTER 43.

- AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THRUE (3), GHAPTER FIETEEN

-+(15}, OF THE SESSION LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT

* MUNDRED AND SEVENTY (1870), RELATING TO WATERING
: PLACES.

IS

Be it enacted b y the Legistature of the State of Minnesota :

Skctron 1, That section three (3) of chapter fifteen (15) Rotatt
of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and wotertog
seventy (1870), be amended so us to read as follows, to-wit ; troushe.
Any person upon any highway or road, in any district or. N
ward, wishing to firnish sueh - watering trongh, well, or
spring, shall make application to the aldermen of the mty,
or supervisors of the town, who shall decide where such
trough, well, or spring shall be located, und the number that
shall receive the benefits of this act.
= See. 2. This act shall tuke effect and be in foree from and When sevto
after its passage. talee effent,

Approved January 25, 1877,

CHAPTER 44. . ’

AN ACT#TO AMEND SECTION TEN {1%) OF CHAPTER SiX-
TEEN (16) OF THE GENERAL 'LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SINTY-SIX (1866), AND TO AMEND
SECTION ELEVEN (11) OF CHAPTER SIXTEEN (16) GEN-
ERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND

" SIXTY-SIX (1266) AS AMENDED BY ACT OF MARCH FOUR
@), ONE THOUSAND EIGLUT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY- [gheuld resd.
TWO (1872), EMBRACING CHAPTERS TWENTY-NINF AND jctions #and
THIRTY OF RISSELL’S STATUTES, 2.1 :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :
SectioN 1. That seefion ten (10) oft chapter sixteen (16) Ameniment to

[+ ™
of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and ((f.lf,';';fr g
sixty-six (1866}, be and the same is ltereby “amended so as to Bietl-
read as follows:

See. 10, Tt shall be unhwful for any person to sell, give, Amendment to
barter, furnish or dispose of, in any manner, cither (Ineethr ‘rgzel';:;;‘_j’;:,er_
or indirectly, any spirituons, vinous, malb .or fermented sons furnihing
liguors, in any quantity whdtever, to any minor person, liquors to mi-
or to uny student or pupil in any publié <chool geminary, nris.
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